
Deerfield Police Department 

Police Dispatch Log 

07/29/19 thru 08/04/19 

 
 

 
 

 
For Date: 07/29/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-56475        0007 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-140-AR 

           Summons:    HILL, CYNTHIA PAMELA      

           Address:    365 KINNEBROOK RD   WORTHINGTON, MA 

           Charges:    UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH 

                       INSPECTION/STICKER, NO 

 

19-56481        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56482        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56483        0112 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56484        0113 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-56486        0147 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-56487        0153 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

19-56490        0208 NOISE COMPLAINT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3200] JOSEPHS LLC HEATING AND COOLING - RAILROAD ST 

 

19-56491        0217 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56492        0219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56493        0220 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56494        0221 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56495        0227 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-56502        0501 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 

19-56508        0550 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56513        0745 LARCENY Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-56518        0840 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-56536        0939 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56542        1002 ASSIST CITIZEN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ROBBS WY 

 

19-56550        1032 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-152-OF 

 

19-56582        1423 911 HANG UP Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-56584        1435 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-56594        1524 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 40.1 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-56597        1535 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-56598        1538 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR W 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-60-AC 

 

19-56641        1817 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-56643        1824 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-56645        1827 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Patient Refusal   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JACKSON RD 

 

19-56652        1851 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-56654        1903 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-56659        1932 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56663        1952 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-56665        2014 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56675        2037 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 



 

19-56677        2043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

19-56682        2044 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56678        2046 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56683        2101 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-56689        2119 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56690        2120 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56693        2130 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-56695        2141 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56696        2149 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56698        2200 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56704        2232 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-56715        2307 FIRE ALARM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

19-56726        2332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 07/30/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-56730        0001 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

19-56738        0113 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

19-56740        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56742        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

19-56743        0214 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56745        0236 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56747        0240 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 



 

19-56748        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56749        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56750        0243 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-56751        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56753        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56754        0247 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56755        0248 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-56756        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-56757        0258 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN AREA 

 

19-56760        0303 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KOCOT EQUIPTMENT - HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-56759        0305 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-56771        0605 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-56772        0611 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-56773        0619 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56774        0619 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56779        0650 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-56782        0719 MEDICAL EMERGENCY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JACKSON RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-153-OF 

 

19-56797        0851 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB - ROUTE 91 

 

19-56798        0856 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDE W/INJURY No Transport   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-61-AC 

 

19-56814        1118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 



19-56835        1242 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-56836        1244 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-56842        1309 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Report Taken   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

       Refer To Accident:    19WHA-15-AC 

 

19-56855        1405 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-56859        1408 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-56863        1425 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-56875        1522 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-56900        1632 911 MIS DIAL - CELL No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-56899        1633 LINE DOWN, POLE DOWN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD + LEE RD 

 

19-56904        1641 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56906        1645 TRAFFIC HAZARD Transferred/Ref to Highway  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH END - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-56909        1649 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] AREA OF THE BRIDGES - STILLWATER RD 

 

19-56917        1659 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56937        1715 TRAFFIC HAZARD Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH DISTRICT - RIVER RD 

 

19-56923        1722 TRAFFIC HAZARD Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] CROSSING - N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-56933        1732 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-56932        1733 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56939        1758 MISCELLANEOUS Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56948        1905 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-56952        1915 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SOUTH END - PINE NOOK RD 



   Original Call #:    19-56906 

 

 

For Date: 07/31/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-57012        0004 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2140] PIONEER VALLEY SAAB & VOLVO - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57015        0022 911 MIS DIAL Dispatch Handled   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57016        0029 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57017        0111 STRUCTURE FIRE Extinguished   
  Location/Address:    [COW] MAIN ST 

 

19-57018        0116 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57019        0123 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-57021        0126 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57022        0140 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57023        0204 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-57024        0205 NOTIFICATION Merge: 19-57017 By: 594   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-57025        0236 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57026        0253 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57027        0256 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-57028        0259 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57029        0302 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57030        0304 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57031        0308 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-57033        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-57034        0416 FIRE ALARM Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BAKER LN 

 

19-57039        0631 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-57043        0715 LINE DOWN, POWER,PHONE OR CABL Transferred/Ref to Utility  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THE RIVER RD END - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-57046        0810 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-57051        0919 911 CALL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-57052        0920 GAS LEAK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MERRIGAN WAY 

 

19-57068        1038 NOTIFICATION Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-57076        1056 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57083        1122 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-57087        1212 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-57090        1224 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-57093        1241 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-57106        1323 HOUSE CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-57110        1330 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-57122        1414 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57136        1459 DISABLED MV No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-57154        1608 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-57182        1756 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2163] PELICAN PRODUCTS / HARDIGG IND INC - N MAIN ST 

 

19-57188        1852 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-57197        1928 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-57213        2038 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-57219        2122 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 

19-57253        2334 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-57258        2340 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-57260        2344 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-57267        2352 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/01/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-57274        0012 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57275        0013 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

19-57276        0021 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57277        0042 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-57278        0051 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57279        0059 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-141-AR 

            Arrest:    FOCARETA, JULIAN       

           Address:    314 CONCORD DR   WATERTOWN, CT 

                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV 

                       LIGHTS VIOLATION, MV 

 

19-57286        0429 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 3300] PRIMO RESTAURANT - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-57287        0533 MOTOR VEHICLE - STOLEN Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] THAYER ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-154-OF 

 

19-57298        0833 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-57323        1043 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

19-57343        1240 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SB/41MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-57370        1446 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] TINA DR 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-157-OF 

 

19-57371        1454 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-57391        1638 FRAUD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-155-OF 



       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-156-OF 

 

19-57413        1756 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57434        1921 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-57440        1935 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Taken/Referred to Other 
Agency   
  Location/Address:    [SUN] NB FROM AMHERST TOWN LINE - AMHERST RD 

 

19-57446        2000 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57451        2018 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-57459        2129 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-57462        2143 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57508        2354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/02/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-57514        0006 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57523        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57528        0124 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] OLD DEERFIELD 

 

19-57529        0139 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57530        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57531        0153 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-57532        0215 DISABLED MV Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2313] SOUTH DEERFIELD FIRE DEPARTMENT - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57533        0233 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-57534        0236 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-57535        0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-57539        0557 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLEASANT ST 

 



19-57541        0612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-57542        0632 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433836 

 

19-57560        0814 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-57599        1049 VANDALISM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NASH PROPERTY - RAILROAD YARD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-158-OF 

 

19-57615        1207 911 MIS DIAL ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-57652        1335 FRAUD Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] BEAVER DR 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-159-OF 

 

19-57657        1409 ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INTERSECTION OF - ELM ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57677        1516 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-57685        1543 ABANDONED 911 CELL CALL Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MAPPING IN AREA OF 3D - ADAMS CT 

 

19-57690        1607 911 MIS DIAL Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57712        1700 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NORTH BOUND - ROUTE 91 

 

19-57719        1720 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-57725        1748 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-57728        1750 SHOTS FIRED Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-57733        1811 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57740        1832 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-57750        1906 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF YCV] YANKEE CANDLE STORE/YCV / FORMERLY YCS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57754        1934 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-57762        1954 OFFICER WANTED Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-57766        2010 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 



19-57768        2035 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57769        2037 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57770        2039 SHOTS FIRED Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SE SECTOR - RIVER RD 

 

19-57772        2053 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-57775        2118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57776        2119 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-57778        2126 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57779        2127 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-57780        2134 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

19-57782        2144 CHECK WELFARE Arrest(s) Made   
   

19-57802        2301 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION CRIMINAL APPLICATION   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433837 

        Refer To Summons:    19DRF-143-AR 

           Summons:    KRATT, CODIE R      

           Address:    153 HOPE ST   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    ATTACHING PLATES 

                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE 

                       LOUD EXHAUST 

 

19-57820        2347 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-57823        2356 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/03/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-57827        0025 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57829        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4444] MOUNT SUGARLOAF STATE RESERVATION - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-57832        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-57837        0301 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-57839        0319 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 



19-57842        0349 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57846        0435 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-57872        0828 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-57878        0850 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-57883        0910 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-57889        1010 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MEADOWWOOD DR 

 

19-57897        1056 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8388] LAMORE LUMBER - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-57911        1142 VANDALISM Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-160-OF 

 

19-57932        1257 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924568 

 

19-57954        1427 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-57991        1648 DISTURBANCE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-161-OF 

 

19-57992        1650 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] NEAR THE ENTRANCE TO THE EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924615 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-62-AC 

 

19-58010        1741 GENERAL INFO Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF]  

 

19-58017        1816 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-58027        1844 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 

 

19-58036        1918 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58038        1926 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MM 41 - ROUTE 91 

 

19-58040        1937 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58042        1946 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-58046        2012 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + YANKEE CANDLE WY 

 

19-58060        2044 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58063        2054 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58071        2116 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MILL VILLAGE RD 

 

19-58070        2117 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58074        2124 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-58075        2128 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58076        2132 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Arrest(s) Made   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924450 

         Refer To Arrest:    19DRF-144-AR 

            Arrest:    TORRES, ISAIAS       

           Address:    75 WELLS ST Apt. #408   GREENFIELD, MA 

           Charges:    NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION 

                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ.OFF 

 

19-58109        2337 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/04/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-58114        0018 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58118        0036 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58122        0046 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-58128        0130 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58129        0151 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58130        0153 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 40.2 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-58131        0153 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58137        0246 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58138        0303 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN DISTRICT 

 

19-58139        0311 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-58140        0317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58143        0355 LARCENY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-162-OF 

 

19-58144        0414 CHECK WELFARE Unfounded   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58153        0816 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-58161        0902 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + PINE NOOK RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924218 

 

19-58171        1019 SERVE WARRANT Negative Contact   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

19-58194        1259 SERVE WARRANT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58198        1321 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-58212        1426 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58233        1512 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WOOLMAN HILL - KEETS RD 

 

19-58239        1547 SERVE WARRANT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58243        1604 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58254        1645 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-58262        1713 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58274        1750 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
          Location:    [DRF] NO NEARBY ADDRESS FOUND 

 

19-58284        1852 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58295        1912 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58296        1920 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK No Action Required   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58297        1920 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-58312        2022 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 



 

19-58315        2045 MVC - (HIT AND RUN) PDO TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RT 91 NB 39.0 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-58316        2054 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-58318        2100 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-58326        2100 FIREARMS LICENSING Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-58319        2102 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58325        2125 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Other Hospital   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-58365        2326 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

19-58366        2326 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58367        2343 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

19-58368        2353 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-58369        2359 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

 

 


